tttttttt



Cloud Support Services
Skills are defined by the Information Age (SFIA) definitions and rate card.

SFIA Level

Strategy and
Architecture

Business Change

Solution
Development and
Implementation

Service
Management

Procurement and
Management
Support

Client Interface

1. Follow

2. Assist

3. Apply

4. Enable

5. Ensure or Advise

6. Initiate or Influence

7. Set Strategy or
Inspire

© Catapult CX Limited 2020
www.catapult.cx

n/a

£950

£1,250

£1,450

£1,600

£1,900

£2,050

n/a

£950

£1,250

£1,450

£1,600

£1,900

£2,050

n/a

£950

£1,250

£1,450

£1,600

£1,900

£2,050

n/a

£950

£1,250

£1,450

£1,600

£1,900

£2,050

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

£950

£1,250

£1,450

£1,600

£1,900

£2,050

Cctcbuh


https://catapult.cx/

Standard for consultancy day rates

Consultant’s working day - 8 hours, exclusive of travel.
Working week - Monday to Friday, excluding national holidays.
Office hours - 9am to 5pm, Monday to Friday.

Outside G-Cloud 12 standard framework hours - day rate multiplier

Day Day Rate Multiplier

Working week 17:00 to 00:00 1.5
00:00 to 09:00 3
Saturday 09:00t017:00 1.5

17:00 to 00:00 2
00:00to 09:00 3

Sunday/Public Holiday  09:00 to17:00 2
17:00 to 00:00 2.5
00:00 to 09:00 3

Travel, mileage and subsistence - included in day rate within M25. Payable at the department’s standard T&S rates outside M25. Client agrees to pay Catapult CX
Ltd. the charges specified in the scope of work and to reimburse for travel, accommodation, subsistence and related expenses for provision of service.

Mileage - as above.
Professional indemnity insurance - included in day rate.

VAT - is not included.

L

Catdéult

© Catapult CX Limited 2020


https://catapult.cx/

