

Rate card - G-Cloud 12

Cloud Support Services

Skills are defined by the Information Age (SFIA) definitions and rate card.

SFIA Level	Strategy and Architecture	Business Change	Solution Development and Implementation	Service Management	Procurement and Management Support	Client Interface
1. Follow	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
2. Assist	£950	£950	£950	£950	n/a	£950
3. Apply	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250	n/a	£1,250
4. Enable	£1,450	£1,450	£1,450	£1,450	n/a	£1,450
5. Ensure or Advise	£1,600	£1,600	£1,600	£1,600	n/a	£1,600
6. Initiate or Influence	£1,900	£1,900	£1,900	£1,900	n/a	£1,900
7. Set Strategy or Inspire	£2,050	£2,050	£2,050	£2,050	n/a	£2,050



Rate card - G-Cloud 12

Standard for consultancy day rates

Consultant's working day - 8 hours, exclusive of travel.

Working week - Monday to Friday, excluding national holidays.

Office hours - 9am to 5pm, Monday to Friday.

Outside G-Cloud 12 standard framework hours – day rate multiplier

Day	Time	Day Rate Multiplier
Working week	17:00 to 00:00 00:00 to 09:00	1.5 3
Saturday	09:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 00:00 00:00 to 09:00	1.5 2 3
Sunday/Public Holiday	09:00 to 17:00 17:00 to 00:00 00:00 to 09:00	2 2.5 3

Travel, mileage and subsistence – included in day rate within M25. Payable at the department's standard T&S rates outside M25. Client agrees to pay Catapult CX Ltd. the charges specified in the scope of work and to reimburse for travel, accommodation, subsistence and related expenses for provision of service.

Mileage - as above.

Professional indemnity insurance - included in day rate.

VAT - is not included.

